12-12-2001

Dr

PATENTS ONLY

RECORDATION FOR Rev. 03-(1)	RM COVER SHEET 12-12-2001
MB Np. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) CBA/REV03 PATENT	SONLY
Tab settings◆ ◆ ◆ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy mers.
Name of conveying party(ies): Picker Medical Systems, Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Marconi Medical Systems Israel, Ltd. Address: P.O. Box 325
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	City: Haifa State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Israel ZIP: 31004
Execution Date: April 3, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No
09/367.769 January 19, 2000	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 26,723	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Cowan, Liebowitz and Latman, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1133 Avenue of the Americas 12/2001 0044ED1 00000013 033419 09367/69	8. Deposit account number:
FC:561 40.00 CH	03-3419
City: New York State/Plov 20026 6700	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Country, Cara	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy. December 5, 2001
Paul FENSTER, Reg. #33,877	Signature 4 Date
Name of Person Signing	ng cover sheet, attachments, and

FENSTER & COMPANY

Patent Attorneys, Ltd.

P.O. Box 10256 Petach Tikva 49002, Israel e-mail: fensterco@fenster.co.il

Tel: +972-3-921 5380 Fax: +972-3-921 5383 Deliveries: 3rd Floor, Entrance #3, Basel Street 16, Kiryat Arye, Petach Tikva 49510, Israel

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I hereby certify that I am fluent in both the Hebrew and English languages and capable of translating documents from one into the other of these languages.

The attached document is a true and accurate English translation to the best of my knowledge and belief of the Certificate of Name Change issued on April 3, 2000 by the Registrar of Companies in Israel for Marconi Medical Systems Israel Ltd.

Paul Fenster

U.S. Patent Agent

Paul Fenster

Reg. #33,877

Date:

December 5, 2001

PATENT REEL: 012352 FRAME: 0830

State of Israel

Company Regulations (new version), 1983

Certificate of Name Change

I hereby confirm that on the basis of a decision and in accordance with Section 37 of the Company Regulations (new version), 1983 the company
{Hebrew Name}
PICKER MEDICAL SYSTEMS LTD.
has changed its name, and henceforth will be called by the name of
{Hebrew Name}
MARCONI MEDICAL SYSTEMS ISRAEL LTD.

3/04/200 {Hebrew Date}

Authorized by my signature in Jerusalem

03/04/2000

{Hebrew Date}

Company Registration Number 512695560

RECORDED: 12/11/2001

Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 012352 FRAME: 0831